

Perbadanan Harta Intelek Malaysia Intellectual Property Corporation of Malaysia

TRADE MARKS ACT 1976
TRADE MARKS REGULATIONS 1997

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION (Regulation 56)



Trade mark no : 2017061708

To : BERJAYAPAK SDN. BHD.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT under the provisions of the Trade Marks Act 1976 and the Trade Marks Regulations 1997, the above-numbered trade mark has been registered in your name as proprietor of the said trade mark in the Register for a period of ten (10) years from 22/06/2017 to 22/06/2027 in Class 39 in respect of the following services with condition:

PACKAGING OF GOODS; COURIER SERVICES [MESSAGES OR MERCHANDISE]; DELIVERY OF GOODS; FREIGHT [SHIPPING OF GOODS]; STORAGE OF GOODS; PARCEL DELIVERY; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 39.

Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the words 'We move what matters'.

(DATO' SHAMSIAH KAMARUDDIN) REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS MALAYSIA

DATE ISSUED: 08/05/2018



Perbadanan Harta Intelek Malaysia Intellectual Property Corporation of Malaysia

THE BRINGING TOGETHER, FOR THE BENEFIT OF OTHERS, OF A VARIETY OF GOODS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PALLETS AND RELATED PRODUCTS), ENABLING CUSTOMERS TO CONVENIENTLY VIEW AND PURCHASE THOSE GOODS IN A RETAIL STORES, WHOLESALE OUTLETS, OR FROM A GENERAL MERCHANDISE WEB SITE PROVIDED ON THE GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORK; PRESENTATION OF GOODS ON COMMUNICATION MEDIA, FOR RETAIL PURPOSES; ADVERTISING; DISTRIBUTION OF SAMPLES; IMPORT-EXPORT AGENCIES; MARKETING; PUBLICITY; DEMONSTRATION OF GOODS; BUSINESS INQUIRIES; BUSINESS INFORMATION; ON-LINE ADVERTISING ON A COMPUTER NETWORK; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 35.

Registration of this Trade Mark shall give no right to the exclusive use of the words 'We Move What Matters'.